Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Johnson

Persons Served

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

1,478
357
2,069
22,974
9,758
0

707
197
521
831

1,076
319
1,777
21,522
8,475
0

616
283
558
910

880
277
1,624
19,625
7,387
0

552
326
562
944

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2013 FY 2014
$2,119,542 $1,558,370
$251,859 $274,939
$10,595,328 $9,131,835
$34,177,319 $29,723,548
$1,779,200 $1,266,802
$0 $0
$2,048,839 $1,506,906
$864,552 $1,047,230
$14,177,282 $13,066,534
$3,787,418 $4,122,703

FY 2013 FY 2014
$69,801,339 $61,698,866

FY 2015

$1,276,591
$249,296
$8,633,012
$26,964,912
$881,312

$0
$1,250,366
$1,258,977
$12,862,177
$4,221,766

FY 2015
$57,598,409

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2014 County Population Estimates

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

574,272
161,783
347,087

65,402

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov
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